GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 358 HOUSE BILL 780

AN ACT TO CLARIFY SECTION 96-29 OF THE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 96-29 is rewritten to read:

"§ 96-29. Openings listed by State agencies. – Every State agency shall list with the Employment Security Commission of North Carolina every job opening occurring within the agency which opening the agency wishes filled and which will not be filled solely by promotion or transfer from within the existing State government work force. The listing shall include a brief description of the duties and salary range and shall be filed with the Commission within 30 days after the occurrence of the opening. The listing agency shall report to the Commission the filling of any listed opening within 15 days after the opening has been filled."

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of June, 1985.